25

. \$40.00° .

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cheng Huang	03/09/2007
Minghua Chen	03/09/2007
Jin Li	03/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11684589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)278-8064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 278-8855

Email: Craig@CuttingEdgePatents.com

Correspondent Name: Craig S. Fischer

Address Line 1: 300 East Esplanade Drive

Address Line 2: Suite #800

Address Line 4: Oxnard, CALIFORNIA 93036-1274

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCS-016B-07(MS#320096.01)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig S. Fischer

Total Attachments: 2

source=320096-01_MCS-016B-07_Exec_Assignment_SCANNED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0188

500236970

source=320096-01_MCS-016B-07_Exec_Assignment_SCANNED#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0189

MS Docket No. 320096.01 Attorney Docket No. MCS-016B-07

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Cheng Huang, Minghua Chen, and Jin Li, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MULTIPLE PROTECTION GROUP CODES HAVING MAXIMALLY RECOVERABLE PROPERTY" ("APPLICATION"), which:

PROPERTY	(APP	LICATION), WHICH.	
		will be filed without this executed PATENT A hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LYON & HARR, L.L.P., 300 East Esplanade Dr California 93036, who are associated with c to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. March 9, 2007	S legal representatives, of l <mark>ive, Suite 800, Oxnard,</mark> ustomer number 27662,
		APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing	
		was filed on and was given U.S. Ser is filed concurrently herewith;	
	Mic	crosoft Corporation, a Washington Corporatio	n, on behalf of itself and
its successo	ors ar	nd assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is	desirous of acquiring, the
entire and	exclu:	sive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION	N and the APPLICATION
(and all oth	er ap	plications and patents derived therefrom, suc	h as continuing
application	s, in a	and for the United States, Its territories, and a	II foreign countries
("APPLICAT	ION D	PERIVATIVES"));	
	For	good and valuable consideration, the receipt	of which is hereby
acknowledg	ged b	y the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, a	assigns and transfers to
		e entire and exclusive rights, title and interes	it in the INVENTION and
the APPLICA	ATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	L. L such unmilled for
	ASS	SIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and	documents required for
the making	and	prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	ATION DERIVATIVES), to
litigation re	egardi	ing letters patent derived therefrom, and for	ine purpose of protecting
and perfect	ting ti	tie to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	KIVATIVES).
·			

03.09.2007

DATE

DATE

Cheng Huang

Minghua Chen

PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0190

MS Docket No. 320096.01 OC Docket No. MCS-016B-07

03.09. 2007

DATE

Jin Li

PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0191